Data Sheet
All contents are Copyright © 1992–2007 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 10
Cisco Aironet 1522 Lightweight Outdoor Mesh
Access Point
Product Overview
Cisco® Aironet® 1522 Lightweight Outdoor Mesh Access Point (Figure 1) enables cost-effective
and scalable deployment of a secure outdoor wireless LANs. The Cisco Aironet 1522 is designed
for municipal Wi-Fi deployments for public access, public safety, or managed services, and for

Warranty 90 days
Wi-Fi certification
Ordering Information
To place an order, visit the Cisco Ordering Website at:
For detail parts lists and order information, please review the ordering guide at:
The Cisco Aironet 1522 part numbers distinguish the regulatory domains for which the access
points are designed. Customers are responsible for verifying approval for use in their individual
countries. To verify approval and to identify the regulatory domain that corresponds to a particular
country, please visit: http://www.cisco.com/go/aironet/compliance
Data Sheet
All contents are Copyright © 1992–2007 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 9 of 10
Table 3 lists the part numbers available for the Cisco Aironet 1522.
Table 3. Part Numbers for the Cisco Aironet 1522
Part Number  Description
AIR-LAP1522AG-A-K9  Cisco Aironet 1522AG Lightweight Outdoor Mesh Access Point, Dual-Radio, FCC
configuration
AIR-LAP1522AG-C-K9 Cisco Aironet 1522AG Lightweight Outdoor Mesh Access Point, Dual-Radio, China
configuration
AIR-LAP1522AG-E-K9 Cisco Aironet 1522AG Lightweight Outdoor Mesh Access Point, Dual-Radio, ETSI
configuration
AIR-LAP1522AG-K-K9 Cisco Aironet 1522AG Lightweight Outdoor Mesh Access Point, Dual-Radio, Korea
configuration
AIR-LAP1522AG-N-K9  Cisco Aironet 1522AG Lightweight Outdoor Mesh Access Point, Dual-Radio, North
America (excluding FCC)
AIR-LAP1522AG-P-K9 Cisco Aironet 1522AG Lightweight Outdoor Mesh Access Point, Dual-Radio, Japan
configuration
AIR-LAP1522AG-S-K9 Cisco Aironet 1522AG Lightweight Outdoor Mesh Access Point, Dual-Radio, Singapore
configuration
AIR-LAP1522AG-T-K9 Cisco Aironet 1522AG Lightweight Outdoor Mesh Access Point, Dual-Radio, Taiwan
configuration
AIR-LAP1522PC-A-K9  Cisco Aironet 1522AG Lightweight Outdoor Mesh Access Point, Dual-Radio, FCC
configuration, Power over Cable
AIR-LAP1522PC-N-K9  Cisco Aironet 1522AG Lightweight Outdoor Mesh Access Point, Dual Radio, non-FCC
configuration, Power over Cable
Antennas
The Cisco Aironet 1522 provides three separate N-type connectors for the 2.4-GHz and one N-
type connector for the 5-GHz antennas.
It is certified for use with antenna types listed in Table 4.
Table 4.  Antennas for Cisco Aironet 1522
Part Number  Product Name
2.4-GHz Antenna
AIR-ANT2450V-N = 2.4-GHz, 5-dBi Omnidirectional Antenna with N Connector
AIR-ANT2480V-N = 2.4-GHz, 8.0-dBi Omnidirectional Antenna with N Connector
4.9 / 5-GHz Antenna
AIR-ANT5180V-N = 4.9 to 5.8-GHz, 8.0-dBi Omnidirectional Antenna with N Connector
AIR-ANT5114P-N = 4.9 to 5.8-GHz, 14.0-dBi Patch with N Connector
AIR-ANT5117S-N = 4.9 to 5.8-GHz, 17.0-dBi 90 degree sector with N Connector
AIR-ANT58G10SSA-N = 5.8-GHz, 9.5-dBi Sector Antenna with N Connector
Configurable Options
Cisco Aironet 1522 provides internal backup power and a cable modem interface for FCC
configuration (AIR-LAP1522PC-A-K9) and non-FCC configuration (AIR-LAP1522PC-N-K9). Table
5 shows the part numbers for the battery and cable modem options.
Table 5. Cisco Aironet 1522 Battery and Cable Modem
Part Number  Product Name
AIR-1520-BATT-6AH  Cisco Aironet 1520 Series Battery
AIR-1520-BATT-6AH=  Cisco Aironet 1520 Series Battery, spare
AIR-1520-CM-D2 Cisco Aironet 1520 Series Cable Modem, DOCSIS 2.0
Data Sheet
All contents are Copyright © 1992–2007 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 10 of 10
AIR-1520-CM-D2= Cisco Aironet 1520 Series Cable Modem, DOCSIS 2.0, spare
Accessory Options
Table 6 shows the accessory options that are available for the Cisco Aironet 1522.
Table 6. Cisco Aironet 1522 Series Power Supply Options and Part Numbers
Part Number  Product Name
GLC-FE-100BX-URGD=  100BASE-BX10-U Rugged SFP
AIR-1520-CAB-PWR=  Cisco Aironet 1520 Series Cable Power Supply, spare
AIR-ACCPMK1520=  Cisco Aironet 1520 Series Pole Mount Kit
AIR-ACCSMK1520=  Cisco Aironet 1520 Series Strand Mount Kit
AIR-BAND-INST-TL=  Cisco Aironet 1520 Series Band Installation Tool for the Pole Mount Kit
AIR-PWR-ST-LT-R3P=  Cisco Aironet 1520 Series Street Light Power Tap
Data Sheet
All contents are Copyright © 1992–2007 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 11 of 10
Part Number  Product Name
AIR-CORD-R3P-40UE= Cisco Aironet 1520 Series AC Power Cord, 40 ft., Unterm, EU Harmonized
AIR-CORD-R3P-40NA=  Cisco Aironet 1520 Series AC Power Cord, 40 ft. N. Amer Plug
AIR-PWRINJ1500-2=  Cisco Aironet 1520 Series Power Injector
Service and Support
Cisco offers a wide range of services programs to accelerate customer success. These innovative
programs are delivered through a unique combination of people, processes, tools, and partners,